# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM694752

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAR MOUNTAIN DIVERSIFIED SMALL BUSINESS ACCESS FUND II, LP		12/14/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXENTA INC.		
Street Address:	8 W. 38TH STREET, FLOOR 7		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636477	SIMPAREL
Registration Number:	6348350	EXENTA
Serial Number:	87692904	PLM REVO
Registration Number:	6348369	WITHOUT LIMITS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

ipprosecution@orrick.com, jgaines@orrick.com, vsantos@orrick.com Email:

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Gaines	
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Gaines/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0759** 

900662680

source=US Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=US Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0760

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2021, by STAR MOUNTAIN DIVERSIFIED SMALL BUSINESS ACCESS FUND II, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, with a business address of TOWER 57, 135 EAST 57TH STREET, 25TH FLOOR, C/O STAR MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, LLC, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022, as assignee under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Lender").

# **WITNESSETH**

WHEREAS, Lender, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of September 24, 2018 ("Security Agreement") and filed with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Trademark Office on September 15, 2018, Reel 6473, Frame 0249, acquired a security interest from EXENTA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in the intellectual property matters listed in the schedule attached hereto as <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a>;

**WHEREAS**, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

Lender hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the intellectual property attached hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

## STAR MOUNTAIN DIVERSIFIED SMALL BUSINESS ACCESS FUND IL LP

SIAKW	Resident and bly exist ted sinall business access fund in
Ву:	The second se
Name: B	rett A. Hickey
Position:	Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0761

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
SIMPAREL	77448255	3636477	Registered
EXENTA	87625940	6348350	Registered
PLM REVO	87692904		Registered
WITHOUT LIMITS	87693054	6348369	Registered

**RECORDED: 12/14/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0762